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1 Aabriti  Sharma 84800 44944 8480 0 0 3900 8480 5508 156112 0 0 12974 200 13174 142938
2 Abdul  Hannan 135300 71709 13530 0 0 3900 13530 5508 243477 70000 0 20701 200 90901 152576
3 Abhijit  Dutta 188200 99746 18820 0 0 3900 18820 5508 334994 95000 0 28795 200 123995 210999
4 Abrona Leepandi Aden 84700 44891 8470 0 0 3900 8470 5508 155939 30000 0 12959 200 43159 112780
5 Achanta Ravi Prakash 89900 47647 8990 0 0 3900 8990 5508 164935 40000 0 13755 200 53955 110980
6 Aditya Kumar Pandey 68100 36093 6810 0 0 3900 6810 5508 127221 25000 0 10419 200 35619 91602
7 Ajay  Tripathi 143600 76108 14360 0 0 3900 14360 5508 257836 75000 0 21971 200 97171 160665
8 Akhilesh Kumar Gupta 143600 76108 14360 0 0 3900 14360 5508 257836 75000 0 21971 200 97171 160665
9 Akhilesh Kumar Singh 79900 42347 7990 0 0 3900 7990 5508 147635 30000 0 12225 200 42425 105210
10 Alok Kumar Yadav 70900 37577 7090 0 0 3900 7090 5508 132065 25000 0 10848 200 36048 96017
11 Ambika   Dhaka 153000 81090 15300 0 0 3900 15300 5508 274098 80000 0 23409 200 103609 170489
12 Amit  Chakraborty 153000 81090 15300 0 0 3900 15300 5508 274098 80000 0 23409 200 103609 170489
13 Amit Kumar Singh 147900 78387 14790 0 0 3900 14790 5508 265275 80000 0 22629 200 102829 162446
14 Amitabha  Bhattacharyya171400 90842 17140 0 0 3900 17140 5508 305930 95000 0 26224 200 121424 184506
15 Amrit Lamichaney 135300 71709 13530 0 3900 13530 5508 243477 0 20701 200 20901 222576
16 Anand  Pariyar 84800 44944 8480 0 0 3900 8480 5508 156112 35000 0 12974 200 48174 107938
17 Anamika Gurung 59400 31482 0 2000 0 3900 5940 5508 108230 0 9088 200 9288 98942
18 Anant Gautam 59400 31482 5940 0 0 3900 5940 5508 112170 25000 0 9088 200 34288 77882
19 Anil Kumar Misra 167200 88616 16720 0 0 3900 16720 5508 298664 90000 0 25582 200 115782 182882
20 Anil Kumar Verma 82200 43566 0 2000 0 3900 8220 5508 145394 30000 0 12577 200 42777 102617
21 Anira Phipon Lepcha 113700 60261 11370 0 0 3900 11370 5508 206109 0 0 17396 200 17596 188513
22 Appalla Nag Shankar 177400 94022 17740 0 0 3900 17740 5508 316310 95000 0 27142 200 122342 193968
23 Arnab  Banerjee 68800 36464 6880 0 3900 6880 5508 128432 25000 0 10526 200 35726 92706
24 Arun  Chettri 135300 71709 13530 0 0 3900 13530 5508 243477 75000 0 20701 200 95901 147576
25 Arun Kumar  Rai 87300 46269 8730 0 0 3900 8730 5508 160437 0 13357 200 13557 146880
26 Aruna  Rai 101100 53583 10110 0 0 3900 10110 5508 184311 45000 0 15468 200 60668 123643
27 Ash  Bahadur Subba 66400 49025 9250 0 0 3900 9250 5508 143333 0 11543 200 11743 131590
28 Ashi Pem Pem Wangmo77500 41075 7750 0 0 3900 7750 5508 143483 0 11858 200 12058 131425
29 B. Muthu Pandian 89900 47647 8990 0 0 3900 8990 5508 164935 40000 0 13755 200 53955 110980
30 Badekar Ananda Ganapati84700 44891 8470 0 0 3900 8470 5508 155939 30000 0 12959 200 43159 112780
31 Balaram  Pandey 110500 58565 11050 0 0 3900 11050 5508 200573 0 16907 200 17107 183466
32 Basundhara  Chettri 101100 53583 10110 0 0 3900 10110 5508 184311 0 0 15468 200 15668 168643
33 Bhoj  Acharya 153000 81090 15300 0 0 3900 15300 5508 274098 0 23409 200 23609 250489
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34 Bidhan  Golay 107300 56869 10730 0 0 3900 10730 5508 195037 60000 0 16417 200 76617 118420
35 Bilambita  Banisudha 139400 73882 13940 0 0 3900 13940 5508 250570 75000 0 21328 200 96528 154042
36 Bimala  Singh 92500 49025 9250 0 0 3900 9250 5508 169433 40000 0 14153 200 54353 115080
37 Binod  Bhattarai 75200 39856 7520 0 0 3900 7520 5508 139504 0 11506 200 11706 127798
38 Bisu  Singh 139400 73882 13940 0 0 3900 13940 5508 250570 75000 0 21328 200 96528 154042
39 Biswajit Gopal Roy 95300 50509 9530 0 0 3900 9530 5508 174277 45000 0 14581 200 59781 114496
40 Bivek  Tamang 79800 42294 7980 0 0 3900 7980 5508 147462 30000 0 12209 200 42409 105053
41 Buddhiman  Tamang 95400 50562 9540 0 0 3900 9540 5508 174450 0 14596 200 14796 159654
42 Budh Bahadur Lama 95400 50562 9540 0 0 3900 9540 5508 174450 45000 0 14596 200 59796 114654
43 Charisma Karthak Lepcha87200 46216 8720 0 0 3900 8720 5508 160264 35000 0 13342 200 48542 111722
44 Chukey  Bhutia 87300 46269 8730 0 0 3900 8730 5508 160437 0 13357 200 13557 146880
45 Chunnu  Khawas 87300 46269 8730 0 0 3900 8730 5508 160437 0 13357 200 13557 146880
46 Denkila  Bhutia 95400 50562 9540 0 0 3900 9540 5508 174450 0 14596 200 14796 159654
47 Dewchandra  Subba 87300 46269 8730 0 0 3900 8730 5508 160437 35000 0 13357 200 48557 111880
48 Dhriti  Roy 139400 73882 13940 0 0 3900 13940 5508 250570 0 75000 0 21328 200 96528 154042
49 Dinesh  Shahu 89900 47647 0 2000 0 3900 8990 5508 157945 35000 500 13755 200 49455 108490
50 Dinesh Kumar Ahirwar 70900 37577 7090 0 0 3900 7090 5508 132065 30000 0 10848 200 41048 91017
51 Dipmala  Roka 84800 44944 8480 0 0 3900 8480 5508 156112 30000 0 0 12974 200 43174 112938
52 Durga Prasad Chettri 177400 94022 17740 0 0 3900 17740 5508 316310 90000 0 27142 200 117342 198968
53 Elangbam Ishwarjit Singh95400 50562 0 2000 0 3900 9540 5508 166910 3000 40000 500 14596 200 58296 108614
54 Garima  Thakuria 77500 41075 7750 0 0 3900 7750 5508 143483 30000 0 11858 200 42058 101425
55 Gorakh Nath Tiwari 139400 73882 13940 0 0 3900 13940 5508 250570 75000 0 21328 200 96528 154042
56 Hemam Dinesh Singh 98300 52099 9830 0 0 3900 9830 5508 179467 45000 0 15040 200 60240 119227
57 Irfan  Ahmad 75200 39856 0 0 0 3900 0 0 118956 25000 0 0 11506 200 36706 82250
58 James Vungjangam Haokip82200 43566 8220 0 0 3900 8220 5508 151614 30000 0 12577 200 42777 108837
59 Jasmine  Yimchunger 89900 47647 0 2000 0 3900 8990 5508 157945 30000 0 13755 200 43955 113990
60 Jayanta Kumar Barman 84700 44891 8470 0 0 3900 8470 5508 155939 30000 0 12959 200 43159 112780
61 Jigmie Wanchuk Bhutia 139400 73882 13940 0 0 3900 13940 5508 250570 0 21328 200 21528 229042
62 Jyoti Prakash Tamang 159224 118773 22410 0 0 3900 22410 5508 332225 100000 0 27800 200 128000 204225
63 Kabita  Lama 182700 96831 18270 0 0 3900 18270 5508 325479 90000 0 27953 200 118153 207326
64 Kanagaraj  K 75200 39856 7520 0 0 3900 7520 5508 139504 25000 0 11506 200 36706 102798
65 Karma Diki Bhutia 89900 47647 8990 0 0 3900 8990 5508 164935 0 13755 200 13955 150980
66 Khangembam  Indira 107300 56869 10730 0 0 3900 10730 5508 195037 55000 0 16417 200 71617 123420
67 Khwairakpam Renuka Devi84700 44891 0 2000 0 3900 8470 0 143961 30000 0 12959 200 43159 100802
68 Kotra Rhine Rama Mohan177400 94022 17740 0 0 3900 17740 5508 316310 95000 0 27142 200 122342 193968
69 Krishnendu  Dutta 171400 90842 17140 0 0 3900 17140 5508 305930 90000 0 26224 200 116424 189506
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70 Kunzang  Namgyal 79800 42294 7980 0 0 3900 7980 5508 147462 0 12209 200 12409 135053
71 Laxuman  Sharma 177400 94022 17740 0 0 3900 17740 5508 316310 0 27142 200 27342 288968
72 Lekhika  Chettri 79800 42294 7980 0 0 3900 7980 5508 147462 0 12209 200 12409 135053
73 Maheema Rai 59400 31482 0 2000 0 3900 5940 5508 108230 20000 0 9088 200 29288 78942
74 Maibam Samson Singh 95300 50509 9530 0 0 3900 9530 5508 174277 45000 0 14581 200 59781 114496
75 Manesh  Choubey 182100 96513 18210 0 0 3900 18210 5508 324441 95000 0 27861 200 123061 201380
76 Manisha  Subba 68800 36464 6880 0 3900 6880 5508 128432 20000 0 10526 200 30726 97706
77 Manju  Rana 101100 53583 10110 0 0 3900 10110 5508 184311 45000 0 15468 200 60668 123643
78 Manoj Kumar Das 101100 53583 10110 0 0 3900 10110 5508 184311 45000 0 15468 200 60668 123643
79 Md Abdullah Khan 92500 49025 9250 0 0 3900 9250 5508 169433 45000 0 14153 200 59353 110080
80 Migma  Ongdup Lepcha 66800 35404 6680 2000 0 3900 6680 5508 126972 0 10220 200 10420 116552
81 Mohan Pratap Pradhan 171400 90842 17140 0 0 3900 17140 5508 305930 0 26224 200 26424 279506
82 Moromti  Baroowa 79800 42294 7980 0 0 3900 7980 11016 152970 30000 0 12209 200 42409 110561
83 Mugip  Hang Limboo 57700 30581 5770 2000 0 3900 5770 5508 111229 0 8828 200 9028 102201
84 N Bijayalaxmi Devi 95300 50509 9530 0 0 3900 9530 5508 174277 45000 0 14581 200 59781 114496
85 Nagendra  Thakur 139400 73882 13940 0 0 3900 13940 5508 250570 75000 0 21328 200 96528 154042
86 Namita  Behera 84800 44944 8480 0 0 3900 8480 5508 156112 30000 0 12974 200 43174 112938
87 Nawal Kishore Paswan 182700 96831 18270 0 0 3900 18270 5508 325479 98000 0 27953 200 126153 199326
88 Niharika  Buragohain 87300 46269 8730 0 0 3900 8730 5508 160437 30000 0 13357 200 43557 116880
89 Niladri  Bag 177400 94022 17740 0 0 3900 17740 5508 316310 95000 0 27142 200 122342 193968
90 Nipun  Chaudhary 139400 73882 13940 0 0 3900 13940 5508 250570 75000 0 21328 200 96528 154042
91 Nishchal  Wanjari 135300 71709 13530 0 3900 13530 5508 243477 75000 0 20701 200 95901 147576
92 Nitish  Mondal 153000 81090 15300 0 0 3900 15300 5508 274098 80000 0 23409 200 103609 170489
93 Om Prakash Kaptan 75200 39856 7520 0 0 3900 7520 5508 139504 25000 0 11506 200 36706 102798
94 Partha Pratim Ray 87300 46269 8730 0 0 3900 8730 5508 160437 30000 0 13357 200 43557 116880
95 Parvinder  Kaur 82200 43566 8220 0 0 3900 8220 5508 151614 30000 0 12577 200 42777 108837
96 Ph Newton Singh 92500 49025 9250 0 0 3900 9250 5508 169433 45000 0 14153 200 59353 110080
97 Pooja  Basnett 84800 44944 8480 0 0 3900 8480 5508 156112 0 12974 200 13174 142938
98 Pradeep k. Sarma 153000 81090 15300 0 0 3900 15300 5508 274098 85000 0 23409 200 108609 165489
99 Pradip  Tripathi 84800 44944 0 2000 0 3900 8480 5508 149632 30000 0 12974 200 43174 106458
100 Pradip Kumar Das 101100 53583 10110 0 0 3900 10110 5508 184311 45000 0 15468 200 60668 123643
101 Pradyut  Guha 101100 53583 10110 0 0 3900 10110 5508 184311 45000 0 15468 200 60668 123643
102 Pratima  Gurung 70900 37577 7090 0 0 3900 7090 5508 132065 0 10848 200 11048 121017
103 Praveen  Mishra 182700 96831 18270 0 0 3900 18270 5508 325479 95000 0 27953 200 123153 202326
104 Rachana  Rai 84800 44944 8480 0 0 3900 8480 5508 156112 0 12974 200 13174 142938
105 Rajesh  Kumar (Horticulture)84800 44944 8480 0 0 3900 8480 5508 156112 30000 0 12974 200 43174 112938
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106 Rajesh  Kumar (Geography)75200 39856 7520 0 0 3900 7520 5508 139504 25000 0 11506 200 36706 102798
107 Rajesh Raj S.N. 171400 90842 17140 0 0 3900 17140 5508 305930 95000 0 26224 200 121424 184506
108 Rakesh  Basnet 77500 41075 7750 0 0 3900 7750 5508 143483 0 11858 200 12058 131425
109 Rakesh Kumar Ranjan 139400 73882 13940 0 0 3900 13940 11016 256078 75000 0 21328 200 96528 159550
110 Rakesh Kumar Yadav 68800 36464 6880 0 0 3900 6880 5508 128432 25000 0 10526 200 35726 92706
111 Ram Bhawan Yadav 82300 43619 8230 0 0 3900 8230 11016 157295 30000 0 12592 200 42792 114503
112 Rangalal  Mohapatra 101100 53583 10110 0 0 3900 10110 5508 184311 45000 0 15468 200 60668 123643
113 Ratika  Pradhan 157600 83528 15760 0 3900 15760 5508 282056 0 24113 200 24313 257743
114 Ravi Shekhar Vishal 89900 47647 8990 0 0 3900 8990 5508 164935 45000 0 13755 200 58955 105980
115 Rebika  Rai 95400 50562 9540 0 0 3900 9540 5508 174450 0 14596 200 14796 159654
116 Rinchen Ongmoo Lepcha64900 34397 6490 0 0 3900 6490 5508 121685 0 9930 200 10130 111555
117 Rinkila  Bhutia 82600 43778 8260 0 0 3900 8260 5508 152306 0 12638 200 12838 139468
118 Raj Bhawan Yadav 68800 36464 6880 0 0 3900 6880 5508 128432 25000 10526 200 35726 92706
119 Rosy  Chamling 177400 94022 17740 0 0 3900 17740 5508 316310 0 0 27142 200 27342 288968
120 Ruma  Kundu 101100 53583 10110 0 0 3900 10110 5508 184311 45000 0 15468 200 60668 123643
121 Rupak  Mukherjee 70900 37577 7090 0 0 3900 7090 5508 132065 25000 0 10848 200 36048 96017
122 Samar  Sinha 95400 50562 9540 0 0 3900 9540 5508 174450 45000 0 14596 200 59796 114654
123 Samidha  Vedabala 95300 50509 9530 0 0 3900 9530 5508 174277 45000 0 14581 200 59781 114496
124 Sanam  Raj 61200 32436 6120 0 0 3900 6120 5508 115284 20000 0 9364 200 29564 85720
125 Sandhya  Thapa 150239 94022 17740 0 0 3900 17740 5508 289149 0 24426 200 24626 264523
126 Sangmu  Thendup 95400 50562 9540 0 0 3900 9540 5508 174450 45000 0 14596 200 59796 114654
127 Sanjay  Dahal 162300 86019 16230 0 0 3900 16230 5508 290187 90000 0 24832 200 115032 175155
128 Santosh  Kumar 92500 49025 9250 0 0 3900 9250 5508 169433 45000 0 14153 200 59353 110080
129 Santosh Kumar Rai 95400 50562 9540 0 0 3900 9540 5508 174450 45000 0 14596 200 59796 114654
130 Saswati  Saha 89900 47647 8990 0 0 3900 8990 5508 164935 45000 0 0 13755 200 58955 105980
131 Satyananda  Panda 167200 88616 16720 0 0 3900 16720 5508 298664 90000 0 25582 200 115782 182882
132 Shailendra  Kumar 95400 50562 9540 0 0 3900 9540 5508 174450 45000 0 14596 200 59796 114654
133 Shalini  Shukla 73000 38690 7300 0 0 3900 7300 5508 135698 25000 0 11169 200 36369 99329
134 Shankar Narayan Bagh 77500 41075 7750 0 0 3900 7750 5508 143483 30000 0 11858 200 42058 101425
135 Silajit  Guha 147900 78387 14790 0 0 3900 14790 5508 265275 80000 0 22629 200 102829 162446
136 Snehal Ajit Ulman 75200 39856 7520 0 0 3900 7520 5508 139504 30000 0 11506 200 41706 97798
137 Snehlata  Jaswal 177400 94022 17740 0 0 3900 17740 5508 316310 95000 0 27142 200 122342 193968
138 Sohel  Firdos 172200 91266 17220 0 0 3900 17220 5508 307314 95000 0 26347 200 121547 185767
139 Somendra Nath Chakraborty135300 71709 13530 0 0 3900 13530 5508 243477 75000 0 20701 200 95901 147576
140 Sona  Rai 82200 43566 8220 0 0 3900 8220 5508 151614 0 12577 200 12777 138837
141 Sonam Yangchen Bhutia89900 47647 8990 0 0 3900 8990 5508 164935 0 13755 200 13955 150980



Particulars BASIC PAY DA HRA OTHER. 
ALLOW.

OTHER 
 PAY

RLA SDA TRANSP. 
ALLOW.

Total 
Earnings

HOUS
E 
RENT

INCOME 
TAX

LICENS
E FEE

OTHER 
REMITTA
NCE

NPS PROFES
SIONAL 
TAX

Total 
Deducti
ons

Net 
Amount

142 Subir  Mukhopadhyay 177400 94022 17740 0 0 3900 17740 5508 316310 95000 0 27142 200 122342 193968
143 Sudeep  Ghatani 87300 46269 0 2000 0 3900 8730 5508 153707 30000 0 13357 200 43557 110150
144 Sudhansu Sekhar Mahapatra155778 115646 21820 0 0 3900 21820 5508 324472 100000 0 27142 200 127342 197130
145 Sudarsan  Tamang 98200 52046 9820 0 0 3900 9820 5508 179294 45000 0 15025 200 60225 119069
146 Sujata  Upadhyay 139400 73882 13940 0 0 3900 13940 5508 250570 75000 0 21328 200 96528 154042
147 Sumnima  Rai 73000 38690 7300 0 0 3900 7300 5508 135698 0 0 11169 200 11369 124329
148 Swarup  Roy 167200 88616 16720 0 0 3900 16720 5508 298664 90000 0 25582 200 115782 182882
149 Swastika  Pradhan 79900 42347 7990 0 0 3900 7990 5508 147635 30000 0 12225 200 42425 105210
150 Swati Akshay Sachdeva 177400 94022 17740 0 0 3900 17740 5508 316310 95000 0 0 27142 200 122342 193968
151 Talluriji Mouni Suvarna Raju177400 94022 17740 0 0 3900 17740 5508 316310 95000 0 27142 200 122342 193968
152 Uttam  Lal 95400 50562 9540 0 0 3900 9540 5508 174450 45000 0 14596 200 59796 114654
153 V Krishna Ananth 188200 99746 18820 0 0 3900 18820 5508 334994 100000 0 28795 200 128995 205999
154 Veenu  Pant 167200 88616 0 2000 0 3900 16720 5508 283944 85000 0 25582 200 110782 173162
155 Vijay Shankar Singh 68800 36464 6880 0 0 3900 6880 5508 128432 25000 0 10526 200 35726 92706
156 Vikram  Gupta 182700 96831 18270 0 0 3900 18270 5508 325479 95000 0 27953 200 123153 202326
157 Yeshey Namgyal  Bhuita64900 34397 6490 0 0 3900 6490 5508 121685 0 9930 200 10130 111555
158 Yodida  Bhutia 167200 88616 16720 0 0 3900 16720 5508 298664 0 25582 200 25782 272882

17541041 9392448 1674620 24000 0 616200 1764640 875772 31888721 6573000 2693352 31600 9301952 22586769













Particulars NPS
1 Aabriti  Sharma 12974
2 Abdul  Hannan 20701
3 Abhijit  Dutta 28795
4 Abrona Leepandi Aden 12959
5 Achanta Ravi Prakash 13755
6 Aditya Kumar Pandey 10419
7 Ajay  Tripathi 21971
8 Akhilesh Kumar Gupta 21971
9 Akhilesh Kumar Singh 12225

10 Alok Kumar Yadav 10848
11 Ambika   Dhaka 23409
12 Amit  Chakraborty 23409
13 Amit Kumar Singh 22629
14 Amitabha  Bhattacharyya 26224
15 Amrit Lamichaney 20701
16 Anand  Pariyar 12974
17 Anamika Gurung 9088
18 Anant Gautam 9088
19 Anil Kumar Misra 25582
20 Anil Kumar Verma 12577
21 Anira Phipon Lepcha 17396
22 Appalla Nag Shankar 27142
23 Arnab  Banerjee 10526
24 Arun  Chettri 20701
25 Arun Kumar  Rai 13357
26 Aruna  Rai 15468
27 Ash  Bahadur Subba 11543
28 Ashi Pem Pem Wangmo 11858
29 B. Muthu Pandian 13755
30 Badekar Ananda Ganapati 12959
31 Balaram  Pandey 16907
32 Basundhara  Chettri 15468
33 Bhoj  Acharya 23409
34 Bidhan  Golay 16417
35 Bilambita  Banisudha 21328
36 Bimala  Singh 14153
37 Binod  Bhattarai 11506
38 Bisu  Singh 21328
39 Biswajit Gopal Roy 14581



40 Bivek  Tamang 12209
41 Buddhiman  Tamang 14596
42 Budh Bahadur Lama 14596
43 Charisma Karthak Lepcha 13342
44 Chukey  Bhutia 13357
45 Chunnu  Khawas 13357
46 Denkila  Bhutia 14596
47 Dewchandra  Subba 13357
48 Dhriti  Roy 21328
49 Dinesh  Shahu 13755
50 Dinesh Kumar Ahirwar 10848
51 Dipmala  Roka 12974
52 Durga Prasad Chettri 27142
53 Elangbam Ishwarjit Singh 14596
54 Garima  Thakuria 11858
55 Gorakh Nath Tiwari 21328
56 Hemam Dinesh Singh 15040
57 Irfan  Ahmad 11506
58 James Vungjangam Haokip 12577
59 Jasmine  Yimchunger 13755
60 Jayanta Kumar Barman 12959
61 Jigmie Wanchuk Bhutia 21328
62 Jyoti Prakash Tamang 27800
63 Kabita  Lama 27953
64 Kanagaraj  K 11506
65 Karma Diki Bhutia 13755
66 Khangembam  Indira 16417
67 Khwairakpam Renuka Devi 12959
68 Kotra Rhine Rama Mohan 27142
69 Krishnendu  Dutta 26224
70 Kunzang  Namgyal 12209
71 Laxuman  Sharma 27142
72 Lekhika  Chettri 12209
73 Maheema Rai 9088
74 Maibam Samson Singh 14581
75 Manesh  Choubey 27861
76 Manisha  Subba 10526
77 Manju  Rana 15468
78 Manoj Kumar Das 15468
79 Md Abdullah Khan 14153
80 Migma  Ongdup Lepcha 10220
81 Mohan Pratap Pradhan 26224
82 Moromti  Baroowa 12209
83 Mugip  Hang Limboo 8828



84 N Bijayalaxmi Devi 14581
85 Nagendra  Thakur 21328
86 Namita  Behera 12974
87 Nawal Kishore Paswan 27953
88 Niharika  Buragohain 13357
89 Niladri  Bag 27142
90 Nipun  Chaudhary 21328
91 Nishchal  Wanjari 20701
92 Nitish  Mondal 23409
93 Om Prakash Kaptan 11506
94 Partha Pratim Ray 13357
95 Parvinder  Kaur 12577
96 Ph Newton Singh 14153
97 Pooja  Basnett 12974
98 Pradeep k. Sarma 23409
99 Pradip  Tripathi 12974

100 Pradip Kumar Das 15468
101 Pradyut  Guha 15468
102 Pratima  Gurung 10848
103 Praveen  Mishra 27953
104 Rachana  Rai 12974
105 Rajesh  Kumar (Horticulture) 12974
106 Rajesh  Kumar (Geography) 11506
107 Rajesh Raj S.N. 26224
108 Rakesh  Basnet 11858
109 Rakesh Kumar Ranjan 21328
110 Rakesh Kumar Yadav 10526
111 Ram Bhawan Yadav 12592
112 Rangalal  Mohapatra 15468
113 Ratika  Pradhan 24113
114 Ravi Shekhar Vishal 13755
115 Rebika  Rai 14596
116 Rinchen Ongmoo Lepcha 9930
117 Rinkila  Bhutia 12638
118 Raj Bhawan Yadav 10526
119 Rosy  Chamling 27142
120 Ruma  Kundu 15468
121 Rupak  Mukherjee 10848
122 Samar  Sinha 14596
123 Samidha  Vedabala 14581
124 Sanam  Raj 9364
125 Sandhya  Thapa 24426
126 Sangmu  Thendup 14596
127 Sanjay  Dahal 24832



128 Santosh  Kumar 14153
129 Santosh Kumar Rai 14596
130 Saswati  Saha 13755
131 Satyananda  Panda 25582
132 Shailendra  Kumar 14596
133 Shalini  Shukla 11169
134 Shankar Narayan Bagh 11858
135 Silajit  Guha 22629
136 Snehal Ajit Ulman 11506
137 Snehlata  Jaswal 27142
138 Sohel  Firdos 26347
139 Somendra Nath Chakraborty 20701
140 Sona  Rai 12577
141 Sonam Yangchen Bhutia 13755
142 Subir  Mukhopadhyay 27142
143 Sudeep  Ghatani 13357
144 Sudhansu Sekhar Mahapatra 27142
145 Sudarsan  Tamang 15025
146 Sujata  Upadhyay 21328
147 Sumnima  Rai 11169
148 Swarup  Roy 25582
149 Swastika  Pradhan 12225
150 Swati Akshay Sachdeva 27142
151 Talluriji Mouni Suvarna Raju 27142
152 Uttam  Lal 14596
153 V Krishna Ananth 28795
154 Veenu  Pant 25582
155 Vijay Shankar Singh 10526
156 Yeshey Namgyal  Bhuita 9930
157 Yodida  Bhutia 25582

2665399

156 Vikram  Gupta 27953

2693352



Particulars BASIC PAY DA HRA OTHER. 
ALLOW.

OTHER 
PAY

1 Aabriti  Sharma 84800 44944 8480 0 0
2 Abdul  Hannan 135300 71709 13530 0 0
3 Abhijit  Dutta 188200 99746 18820 0 0
4 Abrona Leepandi Aden 84700 44891 8470 0 0
5 Achanta Ravi Prakash 89900 47647 8990 0 0
6 Aditya Kumar Pandey 68100 36093 6810 0 0
7 Ajay  Tripathi 143600 76108 14360 0 0
8 Akhilesh Kumar Gupta 143600 76108 14360 0 0
9 Akhilesh Kumar Singh 79900 42347 7990 0 0

10 Alok Kumar Yadav 70900 37577 7090 0 0
11 Ambika   Dhaka 153000 81090 15300 0 0
12 Amit  Chakraborty 153000 81090 15300 0 0
13 Amit Kumar Singh 147900 78387 14790 0 0
14 Amitabha  Bhattacharyya 171400 90842 17140 0 0
15 Amrit Lamichaney 135300 71709 13530 0
16 Anand  Pariyar 84800 44944 8480 0 0
17 Anamika Gurung 59400 31482 0 2000 0
18 Anant Gautam 59400 31482 5940 0 0
19 Anil Kumar Misra 167200 88616 16720 0 0
20 Anil Kumar Verma 82200 43566 0 2000 0
21 Anira Phipon Lepcha 113700 60261 11370 0 0
22 Appalla Nag Shankar 177400 94022 17740 0 0
23 Arnab  Banerjee 68800 36464 6880 0
24 Arun  Chettri 135300 71709 13530 0 0
25 Arun Kumar  Rai 87300 46269 8730 0 0
26 Aruna  Rai 101100 53583 10110 0 0
27 Ash  Bahadur Subba 66400 49025 9250 0 0
28 Ashi Pem Pem Wangmo 77500 41075 7750 0 0
29 B. Muthu Pandian 89900 47647 8990 0 0
30 Badekar Ananda Ganapati 84700 44891 8470 0 0
31 Balaram  Pandey 110500 58565 11050 0 0
32 Basundhara  Chettri 101100 53583 10110 0 0
33 Bhoj  Acharya 153000 81090 15300 0 0
34 Bidhan  Golay 107300 56869 10730 0 0
35 Bilambita  Banisudha 139400 73882 13940 0 0
36 Bimala  Singh 92500 49025 9250 0 0
37 Binod  Bhattarai 75200 39856 7520 0 0
38 Bisu  Singh 139400 73882 13940 0 0
39 Biswajit Gopal Roy 95300 50509 9530 0 0
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40 Bivek  Tamang 79800 42294 7980 0 0
41 Buddhiman  Tamang 95400 50562 9540 0 0
42 Budh Bahadur Lama 95400 50562 9540 0 0
43 Charisma Karthak Lepcha 87200 46216 8720 0 0
44 Chukey  Bhutia 87300 46269 8730 0 0
45 Chunnu  Khawas 87300 46269 8730 0 0
46 Denkila  Bhutia 95400 50562 9540 0 0
47 Dewchandra  Subba 87300 46269 8730 0 0
48 Dhriti  Roy 139400 73882 13940 0 0
49 Dinesh  Shahu 89900 47647 0 2000 0
50 Dinesh Kumar Ahirwar 70900 37577 7090 0 0
51 Dipmala  Roka 84800 44944 8480 0 0
52 Durga Prasad Chettri 177400 94022 17740 0 0
53 Elangbam Ishwarjit Singh 95400 50562 0 2000 0
54 Garima  Thakuria 77500 41075 7750 0 0
55 Gorakh Nath Tiwari 139400 73882 13940 0 0
56 Hemam Dinesh Singh 98300 52099 9830 0 0
57 Irfan  Ahmad 75200 39856 0 0 0
58 James Vungjangam Haokip 82200 43566 8220 0 0
59 Jasmine  Yimchunger 89900 47647 0 2000 0
60 Jayanta Kumar Barman 84700 44891 8470 0 0
61 Jigmie Wanchuk Bhutia 139400 73882 13940 0 0
62 Jyoti Prakash Tamang 159224 118773 22410 0 0
63 Kabita  Lama 182700 96831 18270 0 0
64 Kanagaraj  K 75200 39856 7520 0 0
65 Karma Diki Bhutia 89900 47647 8990 0 0
66 Khangembam  Indira 107300 56869 10730 0 0
67 Khwairakpam Renuka Devi 84700 44891 0 2000 0
68 Kotra Rhine Rama Mohan 177400 94022 17740 0 0
69 Krishnendu  Dutta 171400 90842 17140 0 0
70 Kunzang  Namgyal 79800 42294 7980 0 0
71 Laxuman  Sharma 177400 94022 17740 0 0
72 Lekhika  Chettri 79800 42294 7980 0 0
73 Maheema Rai 59400 31482 0 2000 0
74 Maibam Samson Singh 95300 50509 9530 0 0
75 Manesh  Choubey 182100 96513 18210 0 0
76 Manisha  Subba 68800 36464 6880 0
77 Manju  Rana 101100 53583 10110 0 0
78 Manoj Kumar Das 101100 53583 10110 0 0
79 Md Abdullah Khan 92500 49025 9250 0 0
80 Migma  Ongdup Lepcha 66800 35404 6680 2000 0
81 Mohan Pratap Pradhan 171400 90842 17140 0 0
82 Moromti  Baroowa 79800 42294 7980 0 0
83 Mugip  Hang Limboo 57700 30581 5770 2000 0



84 N Bijayalaxmi Devi 95300 50509 9530 0 0
85 Nagendra  Thakur 139400 73882 13940 0 0
86 Namita  Behera 84800 44944 8480 0 0
87 Nawal Kishore Paswan 182700 96831 18270 0 0
88 Niharika  Buragohain 87300 46269 8730 0 0
89 Niladri  Bag 177400 94022 17740 0 0
90 Nipun  Chaudhary 139400 73882 13940 0 0
91 Nishchal  Wanjari 135300 71709 13530 0
92 Nitish  Mondal 153000 81090 15300 0 0
93 Om Prakash Kaptan 75200 39856 7520 0 0
94 Partha Pratim Ray 87300 46269 8730 0 0
95 Parvinder  Kaur 82200 43566 8220 0 0
96 Ph Newton Singh 92500 49025 9250 0 0
97 Pooja  Basnett 84800 44944 8480 0 0
98 Pradeep k. Sarma 153000 81090 15300 0 0
99 Pradip  Tripathi 84800 44944 0 2000 0

100 Pradip Kumar Das 101100 53583 10110 0 0
101 Pradyut  Guha 101100 53583 10110 0 0
102 Pratima  Gurung 70900 37577 7090 0 0
103 Praveen  Mishra 182700 96831 18270 0 0
104 Rachana  Rai 84800 44944 8480 0 0
105 Rajesh  Kumar (Horticulture) 84800 44944 8480 0 0
106 Rajesh  Kumar (Geography) 75200 39856 7520 0 0
107 Rajesh Raj S.N. 171400 90842 17140 0 0
108 Rakesh  Basnet 77500 41075 7750 0 0
109 Rakesh Kumar Ranjan 139400 73882 13940 0 0
110 Rakesh Kumar Yadav 68800 36464 6880 0 0
111 Ram Bhawan Yadav 82300 43619 8230 0 0
112 Rangalal  Mohapatra 101100 53583 10110 0 0
113 Ratika  Pradhan 157600 83528 15760 0
114 Ravi Shekhar Vishal 89900 47647 8990 0 0
115 Rebika  Rai 95400 50562 9540 0 0
116 Rinchen Ongmoo Lepcha 64900 34397 6490 0 0
117 Rinkila  Bhutia 82600 43778 8260 0 0
118 Raj Bhawan Yadav 68800 36464 6880 0 0
119 Rosy  Chamling 177400 94022 17740 0 0
120 Ruma  Kundu 101100 53583 10110 0 0
121 Rupak  Mukherjee 70900 37577 7090 0 0
122 Samar  Sinha 95400 50562 9540 0 0
123 Samidha  Vedabala 95300 50509 9530 0 0
124 Sanam  Raj 61200 32436 6120 0 0
125 Sandhya  Thapa 150239 94022 17740 0 0
126 Sangmu  Thendup 95400 50562 9540 0 0
127 Sanjay  Dahal 162300 86019 16230 0 0



128 Santosh  Kumar 92500 49025 9250 0 0
129 Santosh Kumar Rai 95400 50562 9540 0 0
130 Saswati  Saha 89900 47647 8990 0 0
131 Satyananda  Panda 167200 88616 16720 0 0
132 Shailendra  Kumar 95400 50562 9540 0 0
133 Shalini  Shukla 73000 38690 7300 0 0
134 Shankar Narayan Bagh 77500 41075 7750 0 0
135 Silajit  Guha 147900 78387 14790 0 0
136 Snehal Ajit Ulman 75200 39856 7520 0 0
137 Snehlata  Jaswal 177400 94022 17740 0 0
138 Sohel  Firdos 172200 91266 17220 0 0
139 Somendra Nath Chakraborty 135300 71709 13530 0 0
140 Sona  Rai 82200 43566 8220 0 0
141 Sonam Yangchen Bhutia 89900 47647 8990 0 0
142 Subir  Mukhopadhyay 177400 94022 17740 0 0
143 Sudeep  Ghatani 87300 46269 0 2000 0
144 Sudhansu Sekhar Mahapatra 155778 115646 21820 0 0
145 Sudarsan  Tamang 98200 52046 9820 0 0
146 Sujata  Upadhyay 139400 73882 13940 0 0
147 Sumnima  Rai 73000 38690 7300 0 0
148 Swarup  Roy 167200 88616 16720 0 0
149 Swastika  Pradhan 79900 42347 7990 0 0
150 Swati Akshay Sachdeva 177400 94022 17740 0 0
151 Talluriji Mouni Suvarna Raju 177400 94022 17740 0 0
152 Uttam  Lal 95400 50562 9540 0 0
153 V Krishna Ananth 188200 99746 18820 0 0
154 Veenu  Pant 167200 88616 0 2000 0
155 Vijay Shankar Singh 68800 36464 6880 0 0
156 Vikram  Gupta 182700 96831 18270 0 0
157 Yeshey Namgyal  Bhuita 64900 34397 6490 0 0
158 Yodida  Bhutia 167200 88616 16720 0 0

17541041 9392448 1674620 24000 0



RLA SDA TRANSP. 
ALLOW.

Total 
Earnings

HOUSE 
RENT

INCOME 
TAX

LICENSE 
FEE

OTHER 
REMITTAN
CE

NPS

3900 8480 5508 156112 0 0 12974
3900 13530 5508 243477 70000 0 20701
3900 18820 5508 334994 95000 0 28795
3900 8470 5508 155939 30000 0 12959
3900 8990 5508 164935 40000 0 13755
3900 6810 5508 127221 25000 0 10419
3900 14360 5508 257836 75000 0 21971
3900 14360 5508 257836 75000 0 21971
3900 7990 5508 147635 30000 0 12225
3900 7090 5508 132065 25000 0 10848
3900 15300 5508 274098 80000 0 23409
3900 15300 5508 274098 80000 0 23409
3900 14790 5508 265275 80000 0 22629
3900 17140 5508 305930 95000 0 26224
3900 13530 5508 243477 0 20701
3900 8480 5508 156112 35000 0 12974
3900 5940 5508 108230 0 9088
3900 5940 5508 112170 25000 0 9088
3900 16720 5508 298664 90000 0 25582
3900 8220 5508 145394 30000 0 12577
3900 11370 5508 206109 0 0 17396
3900 17740 5508 316310 95000 0 27142
3900 6880 5508 128432 25000 0 10526
3900 13530 5508 243477 75000 0 20701
3900 8730 5508 160437 0 13357
3900 10110 5508 184311 45000 0 15468
3900 9250 5508 143333 0 11543
3900 7750 5508 143483 0 11858
3900 8990 5508 164935 40000 0 13755
3900 8470 5508 155939 30000 0 12959
3900 11050 5508 200573 0 16907
3900 10110 5508 184311 0 0 15468
3900 15300 5508 274098 0 23409
3900 10730 5508 195037 60000 0 16417
3900 13940 5508 250570 75000 0 21328
3900 9250 5508 169433 40000 0 14153
3900 7520 5508 139504 0 11506
3900 13940 5508 250570 75000 0 21328
3900 9530 5508 174277 45000 0 14581
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3900 7980 5508 147462 30000 0 12209
3900 9540 5508 174450 0 14596
3900 9540 5508 174450 45000 0 14596
3900 8720 5508 160264 35000 0 13342
3900 8730 5508 160437 0 13357
3900 8730 5508 160437 0 13357
3900 9540 5508 174450 0 14596
3900 8730 5508 160437 35000 0 13357
3900 13940 5508 250570 0 75000 0 21328
3900 8990 5508 157945 35000 500 13755
3900 7090 5508 132065 30000 0 10848
3900 8480 5508 156112 30000 0 0 12974
3900 17740 5508 316310 90000 0 27142
3900 9540 5508 166910 3000 40000 500 14596
3900 7750 5508 143483 30000 0 11858
3900 13940 5508 250570 75000 0 21328
3900 9830 5508 179467 45000 0 15040
3900 0 0 118956 25000 0 0 11506
3900 8220 5508 151614 30000 0 12577
3900 8990 5508 157945 30000 0 13755
3900 8470 5508 155939 30000 0 12959
3900 13940 5508 250570 0 21328
3900 22410 5508 332225 100000 0 27800
3900 18270 5508 325479 90000 0 27953
3900 7520 5508 139504 25000 0 11506
3900 8990 5508 164935 0 13755
3900 10730 5508 195037 55000 0 16417
3900 8470 0 143961 30000 0 12959
3900 17740 5508 316310 95000 0 27142
3900 17140 5508 305930 90000 0 26224
3900 7980 5508 147462 0 12209
3900 17740 5508 316310 0 27142
3900 7980 5508 147462 0 12209
3900 5940 5508 108230 20000 0 9088
3900 9530 5508 174277 45000 0 14581
3900 18210 5508 324441 95000 0 27861
3900 6880 5508 128432 20000 0 10526
3900 10110 5508 184311 45000 0 15468
3900 10110 5508 184311 45000 0 15468
3900 9250 5508 169433 45000 0 14153
3900 6680 5508 126972 0 10220
3900 17140 5508 305930 0 26224
3900 7980 11016 152970 30000 0 12209
3900 5770 5508 111229 0 8828



3900 9530 5508 174277 45000 0 14581
3900 13940 5508 250570 75000 0 21328
3900 8480 5508 156112 30000 0 12974
3900 18270 5508 325479 98000 0 27953
3900 8730 5508 160437 30000 0 13357
3900 17740 5508 316310 95000 0 27142
3900 13940 5508 250570 75000 0 21328
3900 13530 5508 243477 75000 0 20701
3900 15300 5508 274098 80000 0 23409
3900 7520 5508 139504 25000 0 11506
3900 8730 5508 160437 30000 0 13357
3900 8220 5508 151614 30000 0 12577
3900 9250 5508 169433 45000 0 14153
3900 8480 5508 156112 0 12974
3900 15300 5508 274098 85000 0 23409
3900 8480 5508 149632 30000 0 12974
3900 10110 5508 184311 45000 0 15468
3900 10110 5508 184311 45000 0 15468
3900 7090 5508 132065 0 10848
3900 18270 5508 325479 95000 0 27953
3900 8480 5508 156112 0 12974
3900 8480 5508 156112 30000 0 12974
3900 7520 5508 139504 25000 0 11506
3900 17140 5508 305930 95000 0 26224
3900 7750 5508 143483 0 11858
3900 13940 11016 256078 75000 0 21328
3900 6880 5508 128432 25000 0 10526
3900 8230 11016 157295 30000 0 12592
3900 10110 5508 184311 45000 0 15468
3900 15760 5508 282056 0 24113
3900 8990 5508 164935 45000 0 13755
3900 9540 5508 174450 0 14596
3900 6490 5508 121685 0 9930
3900 8260 5508 152306 0 12638
3900 6880 5508 128432 25000 10526
3900 17740 5508 316310 0 0 27142
3900 10110 5508 184311 45000 0 15468
3900 7090 5508 132065 25000 0 10848
3900 9540 5508 174450 45000 0 14596
3900 9530 5508 174277 45000 0 14581
3900 6120 5508 115284 20000 0 9364
3900 17740 5508 289149 0 24426
3900 9540 5508 174450 45000 0 14596
3900 16230 5508 290187 90000 0 24832



3900 9250 5508 169433 45000 0 14153
3900 9540 5508 174450 45000 0 14596
3900 8990 5508 164935 45000 0 0 13755
3900 16720 5508 298664 90000 0 25582
3900 9540 5508 174450 45000 0 14596
3900 7300 5508 135698 25000 0 11169
3900 7750 5508 143483 30000 0 11858
3900 14790 5508 265275 80000 0 22629
3900 7520 5508 139504 30000 0 11506
3900 17740 5508 316310 95000 0 27142
3900 17220 5508 307314 95000 0 26347
3900 13530 5508 243477 75000 0 20701
3900 8220 5508 151614 0 12577
3900 8990 5508 164935 0 13755
3900 17740 5508 316310 95000 0 27142
3900 8730 5508 153707 30000 0 13357
3900 21820 5508 324472 100000 0 27142
3900 9820 5508 179294 45000 0 15025
3900 13940 5508 250570 75000 0 21328
3900 7300 5508 135698 0 0 11169
3900 16720 5508 298664 90000 0 25582
3900 7990 5508 147635 30000 0 12225
3900 17740 5508 316310 95000 0 0 27142
3900 17740 5508 316310 95000 0 27142
3900 9540 5508 174450 45000 0 14596
3900 18820 5508 334994 100000 0 28795
3900 16720 5508 283944 85000 0 25582
3900 6880 5508 128432 25000 0 10526
3900 18270 5508 325479 95000 0 27953
3900 6490 5508 121685 0 9930
3900 16720 5508 298664 0 25582

##### 1764640 875772 31888721 6573000 2693352



PROFESSIO
NAL TAX

Total 
Deductions

Net 
Amount

200 13174 142938
200 90901 152576
200 123995 210999
200 43159 112780
200 53955 110980
200 35619 91602
200 97171 160665
200 97171 160665
200 42425 105210
200 36048 96017
200 103609 170489
200 103609 170489
200 102829 162446
200 121424 184506
200 20901 222576
200 48174 107938
200 9288 98942
200 34288 77882
200 115782 182882
200 42777 102617
200 17596 188513
200 122342 193968
200 35726 92706
200 95901 147576
200 13557 146880
200 60668 123643
200 11743 131590
200 12058 131425
200 53955 110980
200 43159 112780
200 17107 183466
200 15668 168643
200 23609 250489
200 76617 118420
200 96528 154042
200 54353 115080
200 11706 127798
200 96528 154042
200 59781 114496



200 42409 105053
200 14796 159654
200 59796 114654
200 48542 111722
200 13557 146880
200 13557 146880
200 14796 159654
200 48557 111880
200 96528 154042
200 49455 108490
200 41048 91017
200 43174 112938
200 117342 198968
200 58296 108614
200 42058 101425
200 96528 154042
200 60240 119227
200 36706 82250
200 42777 108837
200 43955 113990
200 43159 112780
200 21528 229042
200 128000 204225
200 118153 207326
200 36706 102798
200 13955 150980
200 71617 123420
200 43159 100802
200 122342 193968
200 116424 189506
200 12409 135053
200 27342 288968
200 12409 135053
200 29288 78942
200 59781 114496
200 123061 201380
200 30726 97706
200 60668 123643
200 60668 123643
200 59353 110080
200 10420 116552
200 26424 279506
200 42409 110561
200 9028 102201



200 59781 114496
200 96528 154042
200 43174 112938
200 126153 199326
200 43557 116880
200 122342 193968
200 96528 154042
200 95901 147576
200 103609 170489
200 36706 102798
200 43557 116880
200 42777 108837
200 59353 110080
200 13174 142938
200 108609 165489
200 43174 106458
200 60668 123643
200 60668 123643
200 11048 121017
200 123153 202326
200 13174 142938
200 43174 112938
200 36706 102798
200 121424 184506
200 12058 131425
200 96528 159550
200 35726 92706
200 42792 114503
200 60668 123643
200 24313 257743
200 58955 105980
200 14796 159654
200 10130 111555
200 12838 139468
200 35726 92706
200 27342 288968
200 60668 123643
200 36048 96017
200 59796 114654
200 59781 114496
200 29564 85720
200 24626 264523
200 59796 114654
200 115032 175155



200 59353 110080
200 59796 114654
200 58955 105980
200 115782 182882
200 59796 114654
200 36369 99329
200 42058 101425
200 102829 162446
200 41706 97798
200 122342 193968
200 121547 185767
200 95901 147576
200 12777 138837
200 13955 150980
200 122342 193968
200 43557 110150
200 127342 197130
200 60225 119069
200 96528 154042
200 11369 124329
200 115782 182882
200 42425 105210
200 122342 193968
200 122342 193968
200 59796 114654
200 128995 205999
200 110782 173162
200 35726 92706
200 123153 202326
200 10130 111555
200 25782 272882

31600 9301952 22586769
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